submitted by Commission Advisory Panels.   

BACKGROUND 

The City of San Diego (City) issued the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for fiscal Year 2022 
Organizational Support Program (OSP)and Creative Communities San Diego (CCSD) funding categories 
on October 12, 2020. One hundred eighty-seven (187) nonprofit organizations submitted an application 
in response to the RFQ. Of those applicants, one hundred eighty-seven (187) were deemed financially 
qualified to hold a contract with the City and invited to submit a proposal in response to the Request for 
Proposal (RFP). Qualified applicants under contract with the City for fiscal year 2021 OSP and CCSD 
funding were able to elect between submitting a proposal and requesting that the City exercise the